TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		101/28/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hercules Incorporated
Street Address:	c/o Ashland Inc., 50 E. Rivercenter Blvd.
City:	Covington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0297814	ABALYN
Registration Number:	0516541	BELRO
Registration Number:	0329011	DIPENTENE NO. 122
Registration Number:	2607900	ENDERE
Registration Number:	0547942	FORAL
Registration Number:	0171398	HERCO
Registration Number:	0297813	HERCOLYN
Registration Number:	2019636	HI-PURE
Registration Number:	1635882	HI-PURE
Registration Number:	0402161	LEWISOL
Registration Number:	0403876	MELHI
Registration Number:	3240179	NATURALLY, A BETTER SOLUTION.
Registration Number:	0380452	PENTALYN
Registration Number:	0965335	PEXALYN

900153847 TRADEMARK 900153847 REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0091

Registration Number:	0329419	PEXITE
Registration Number:	0380412	PICCOLYTE
Registration Number:	0572943	POLYRAD
Registration Number:	0328330	SOLVENOL
Registration Number:	0329398	STAYBELITE
Registration Number:	0303219	VINSOL
Registration Number:	2462706	VINSOL AE
Registration Number:	0171395	YARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: Jones Day, 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413449-600001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	02/03/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bank of America Hercules Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Bank of America Hercules Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Bank of America Hercules Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Bank of America Hercules Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0092

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 26, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of Hercules, Incorporated (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 13, 2008, between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 2, 2008, at Reel 3896 and Frame 0873;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Other than the foregoing release of the Trademarks, the Collateral Agent hereby confirms its lien on and security interest in all right title and interest in and to all other Intellectual Property and other Collateral pledged to it under the Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0093 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Henry Pennell

Title:

Vice President

Partial Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

to

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademarks:

REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
297814	10/4/1992	
516541	10/18/1949	
329011	10/15/1935	
2607900	8/13/2002	
547942	9/11/1951	
171398	8/7/1930	
297813	10/4/1932	
2019636	11/26/1996	
1635882	2/26/1991	
402161	7/6/1943	
403876	10/19/1943	
3,240,179	5/8/2007	
380452	8/20/1940	
965335	8/7/1973	
329419	10/29/1935	
380412	8/20/1940	
	4/7/1953	
	9/24/1935	
	10/29/1935	
	5/16/1933	
	516541 329011 2607900 547942 171398 297813 2019636 1635882 402161 403876 3,240,179 380452 965335	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0095

VINSOL AE	2462706	6/19/2001
TITOUR		0/7/1020
YARMOR	171395	8/7/1930

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004143 FRAME: 0096